## **Shricon Industries Limited**

Registered Office: First Floor, 112 B, Shakti Nagar, Kota-324009 Corporate Identification Number: L15100RJ1984PLC040606 Phone: 0744-2500492, 0744-3040050, www.shricon.in; investor.shricon@gmail.com

April 29, 2023

To,

The General Manager
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited
Corporate Relationship Department
Phirozee Jeejeebhay Tower,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai-400 001

BSE Scrip Code: 508961

<u>Sub: Confirmation pertaining to non-applicability of SEBI Circular dated 26th November, 2018</u> with regard to fund raising by issuances of Debt securities by large entities.

Respected Sir/Madam,

In reference to the Circular dated 26th November, 2018 with regard to fund raising by issuances of Debt securities by large entities, we hereby confirm that the Company is not identified as a Large Corporate as on 31st March, 2023 as per the applicability criteria given under the SEBI Circular SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated 26th November, 2018. The requisite details are enclosed in the **Annexure A.** 

You are requested to kindly take the above information on record.

For Shricon Industries Limited

Neha Arvind Company Secretary & Compliance Officer ICSI Membership no. A47864

## **Shricon Industries Limited**

Registered Office: First Floor, 112 B, Shakti Nagar, Kota-324009 Corporate Identification Number: L15100RJ1984PLC040606 Phone: 0744-2500492, 0744-3040050, <a href="www.shricon.in">www.shricon.in</a>; <a href="mailto:investor.shricon@gmail.com">investor.shricon@gmail.com</a>

## **ANNEXURE-A**

Sr. No	Particulars	Details
1		Shricon Industries Limited
	Name of Company	L15100RJ1984PLC040606
2	Corporate Identification Number (CIN)	
3	Outstanding Long Term Borrowing of Company as on 31st March, 2023.	1.02
4	Highest Credit Rating During the previous Financial year 2022-23 along with name of the Credit Rating	Not Applicable
5	Name of Stock Exchange in which the fine shall be paid, in case of shortfall in the required borrowing under the framework.	BSE Limited

We confirm that we are not a Large Corporate as per the applicability criteria given under the SEBI circular SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018

Thanking You,

For Shricon Industries Limited

For Shricon Industries Limited

Piyush Gupta Chief Financial Officer Contact 98280026120 Neha Arvind Company Secretary Contact 9610400890